Board's Auditing Standard No. 2.  The Company believes that this

material weakness will be remediated by December 31, 2005.  As this

deficiency resulted from a failure to follow established policies and

procedures, the remediation will primarily constitute the

reinforcement, through communication with the appropriate individuals,

of the importance of adherence to the internal control structure that

is in place.

The impacts on the Consolidated Statement of Operations for each of the

three months ended March 31, 2005 and June 30, 2005, respectively, are

presented below (in millions, except per share data).

   For the   For the

   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended

   March 31, 2005   June 30, 2005

   --------------------   --------------------

   As   As

   Previously   Previously

   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated

   ----------  --------   ----------  --------

Net sales   $2,832   $2,832   $3,686   $3,686

Cost of goods sold   2,127   2,127   2,622   2,622

   ------   ------   ------   ------

  Gross profit   705   705   1,064   1,064

Selling, general

 and administrative

 expenses   584   584   654   654

Research and development

 costs   199   199   276   276

Restructuring costs and

 other   118   115   267   253

   ------   ------   ------   ------

Loss from continuing

 operations before

 interest, other income

 (charges),net and

 income taxes   (196)   (193)   (133)   (119)

Interest expense   38   38   49   49

Other income (charges), net   35   35   (37)   (37)

   ------   ------   ------   ------

Loss from continuing

 operations before income